
CHANGE ORDER NO:  2 PROJECT NAME: 
CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-003-19
CONTRACT DATE: March 5, 2019 ENCUMBRANCE NO. 700973
CONTRACTOR:  O'Donnell & Sons
ENGINEER:  BHC Rhodes

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

101** ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE & SURFACE 0 1,130 TON N/A $74.45 $84,128.50
102** LEVEL MILLING 1/2" (EST) 0 4,900 SY N/A $0.95 $4,655.00
103** PAVER & SAND REMOVAL 0 540 CY N/A $74.40 $40,176.00
104** REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB & GUTTER 0 300 LF N/A $52.95 $15,885.00
105** PAMEMENT MARKINGS - 6" SOLID WHITE CHANNELIZATION 0 280 LF N/A $1.55 $434.00
106** PAMEMENT MARKINGS - 6" WHITE CROSSWALK LINE 0 100 LF N/A $8.50 $850.00
107** PAMEMENT MARKINGS - RIGHT TURN ARROW 0 1 EA N/A $210.00 $210.00
108** PAMEMENT MARKINGS - LEFT TURN ARROW 0 2 EA N/A $210.00 $420.00
109** MOBILIZATION 0 1 LS N/A $16,700.00 $16,700.00
110** TRAFFIC CONTROL 0 1 LS N/A $8,250.00 $8,250.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $1,222,418.65
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,222,418.65
The Contract Sum Shall be Unchanged (Increased)  (Decreased)
       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... $171,708.50
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $1,394,127.15
Original Contract Time................................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract time Will Be
Unchanged (Increased) (Decreased) By.......................................................................................... 15 days

N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
        Orders is
Substantial Completion shall be achieved

             no later than................................................ October 11, 2019

RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works
Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor - O'Donnell & Sons

By By
Date: Date:

APPROVED APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER CITY OF OLATHE, MAYOR

By: By:

Date: Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2019
City Clerk

LONE ELM ROAD ARTERIAL MILL AND OVERLAY PROJECT

Elizabeth A. Wright Michael E. Copeland

nathansb
Typewritten Text

nathansb
Typewritten Text
Attachment A

nathansb
Typewritten Text

nathansb
Typewritten Text




